

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP (C) No. 576/2021
CM(2697/2021)

M/s Medley Pharmaceuticals

.... Petitioner.

Through: Mr. J.A.Hamal, Adv.

V/s

Deputy Commissioner CGST J &K

....Respondents

Through:- None

ORDER

Despite numerous opportunities by the Hon'ble Court as well as this Court on 24.03.2021, 19.07.2021, 27.08.2021, 10.11.2021, 01.12.2021 and 18.05.2022 Objections have not been filed by the respondents.

In this backdrop, Registry to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 26.08.2022, for kind orders.


(S. R. Gandhi)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
04.07.2022