

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 576/2021

M/s Medley Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankit Dogra, Advocate

v/s

Deputy Commissioner CGST Division
Jammu and anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate for R-1
None for R-2.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 25.10.2021.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
27.08.2021
Paramjeet