

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 576/2021  
CM No. 2697/2021  
CM No. 7039/2021

M/S Medley Pharmaceuticals  
Limited SIDCO Industrial Complex  
Bari Brahmana Jammu

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate vice  
Mr. Gautam Chugh, Advocate

**Vs**

Deputy Commissioner CGST Jammu and  
another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**15.09.2021**

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned.

List on 06.10.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
15.09.2021  
Shammi