

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 576 of 2021

M/s. Medley Pharmaceuticals Limited

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Sh. Gautam Chugh, Advocate

v/s

Deputy Commissioner CGST, Jammu and
Another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Sh. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

List before a Bench of which one of us (Oswal-J) is not a Member,

on 25.10.2021.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
06.10.2021
Rakesh