

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

WPC No. 576/2021  
CM No. 2697/ 2021  
CM No. 7039/2021

M/S Medley Pharmaceuticals Limited  
SIDCO Industrial Complex Bari Brahmana  
Jammu.

...Petitioner.

Through: - Mr. J.A.Hamal, Advocate

V/s

Deputy Commissioner GSCT Jammu & another

....Respondents.

Through: - None.

**ORDER**

Vide Hon'ble Court order dated 27-08-2021, counsel for the respondents was directed to file Objections. Report of the dealing hand reveals that till date Objections have not been filed.

Time to file the same is extended.

List on 04.07.2022.

Registry is directed to convey this order to the learned counsel for the respondents.

  
**(S. R. Gandhi)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**Jammu**  
18-05-2022